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Associate of Applied Science Degree

First Year
First Semester
DEGR

DEGR

DEGR

CORE

DEGR

Second Semester
DEGR
CORE
DEGR
CORE

Second Year
First Semester
DEGR
DEGR
DEGR
CORE

Second Semester
DEGR

or

DEGR

DEGR

CORE

DEGR

or

DEGR

Total Hours

CRPT
WDWK
CRPT
MATH
KINE

ELPT

ENGL
CRPT
ELEC

CRPT
PFPB
PFPB
GOVT

CBFM
WDWK
MBST
SPCH
CNBT

CBFM

1429
1413
1423
1332

1429
1301
1415

1411
2409
2445
2305
1334

2351
1507

1446

2487

Introduction to Carpentry
Cabinet Making I

Floor Systems
Contemporary Mathematics
Physical Activity Course

Residential Wiring
Composition I

Wall Systems

Humanities/Fine Arts Selection

Roof Systems

Residential Construction Plumbing I
Residential Construction Plumbing II
Federal Government

Interior and Exterior Painting and Refinishing
Cabinet Making II

Masonry I

SPCH 1315 or 1321

Construction Estimating I

Internship - Building/Property Maintenance and Manager

Credit
4
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