

Craftsman Trades (CFT18) 460401 Associate of Applied Science Degree

First Year				
First Semester				Credit
DEGR	CRPT	1429	Introduction to Carpentry	4
DEGR	WDWK	1413	Cabinet Making I	4
DEGR	CRPT	1423	Floor Systems	4
CORE	MATH	1332	Contemporary Mathematics	3
DEGR	KINE		Physical Activity Course	1
Second Semester	r			
DEGR	ELPT	1429	Residential Wiring	4
CORE	ENGL	1301	Composition I	3
DEGR	CRPT	1415	Wall Systems	4
CORE	ELEC		Humanities/Fine Arts Selection	3
Second Year First Semester				
DEGR	CRPT	1411	Roof Systems	4
DEGR	PFPB	2409	Residential Construction Plumbing I	4
DEGR	PFPB	2445	Residential Construction Plumbing II	4
CORE	GOVT	2305	Federal Government	3
Second Semester	r			
DEGR	CBFM	1334	Interior and Exterior Painting and Refinishing	
or				
DEGR	WDWK	2351	Cabinet Making II	3
DEGR	MBST	1507	Masonry I	5 3
CORE	SPCH		SPCH 1315 or 1321	3
DEGR	CNBT	1446	Construction Estimating I	
or				
DEGR	CBFM	2487	Internship - Building/Property Maintenance and Manager	4
Total Hours				60